

State Vs.Asif
FIR No. 492/20
P.S: Seema Puri
U/s: 307/34 IPC

29.04.2021

Proceedings were taken up through video conferencing using Cisco Webex App. in view of directions of Hon'ble Delhi High Court dated 23.04.2021 vide Order No.5/R/RG/DHC/2021.

Regular file taken up on 2nd bail application u/s 439

Cr.P.C. filed on behalf of applicant/accused Asif.

Present : Mr. I.H. Siddiqui, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

No one has appeared for accused Asif, nor anyone is connected.

In such Circumstances the application stands dismissed in default.

(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)
ASJ-02/E-Court/ Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/29.04.2021