

Case No. 1645/21  
State Vs. Asif & Amish @ Mohsin  
FIR No. 492/20  
P.S: Seemapuri

25.08.2021

Today, the Court is holding hearing of cases through V/C in compliance of Circular No.6736-6759/Judl/SHD/KKD/Delhi/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by the Office of Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Mohsin @ Amish @ Bhura from Mandoli Jail No.11.

Co-accused Asif on interim bail with Col. Mr. Rajesh Sharma.

Ld. Col. for the accused concedes to the framing of charges.

Accordingly, list the matter for framing of charges on 28.08.2021 at 11.30 am.

**Accused Mohsin @ Amish @ Bhura be produced from Mandoli Jail on 28.08.2021 at 11.30 am.**

Copy of Order be sent to Jail Superintendent concerned for compliance.

**(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/25.08.2021