

SC No. 138/2021
State Vs. Asif and ors.
FIR No. 492/2020
P.S. Seema Puri
Under Sec. 307/120-B/34 IPC.

28.08.2021

Today, the Court is holding physical hearing of the cases in compliance of circular no.6736-6759/Judl./SHD/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by the Office of the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Asif on interim bail with Ld. Col.

accused Mohsin produced from Mandoli Jail no.11 with

Ld. Col. Mr. Anita Singh.

Arguments on the point of charges heard.

Ld. Cols. for both accused concede to the framing of charges. Accordingly, charges are framed against both accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Material/prime witnesses/ Complainant be summoned through IO for next date. IO is directed to remain present on the next date for certain clarification.

List this matter for PE on 30.09.2021 at 12.00 noon.

(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/28.08.2021