

SC No. 138/2021
State Vs. Asif and ors.
FIR No. 492/2020
P.S. Seema Puri

30.09.2021 (at 12.00 noon)

Today, the Court is holding physical hearing of the cases in compliance of circular no.6736-6759/Judl./SHD/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by the Office of the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present : Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Asif on interim bail.

Co-accused Mohsin produced from JC at 3.00 pm.

Col. Mr. Amit Sisodia for accused co-accused.

IO SI Sonu present and state that PW Aman has informed his inability to come today on account of illness of his father.

List the matter for PE on consecutive dates i.e. 07.12.2021 and 08.12.2021. IO ensures the presence of PW Aman on next date.

(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/30.09.2021