

SC No. 138/2021
State Vs. Asif and ors.
FIR No. 492/2020
P.S. Seema Puri
Under Sec. 307/120-B/34 IPC.

07.12.2021

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Aamish @ Mohsin @ Bhura produced from Central Jail No.11, Mandoli Jail through V/C with Col. Mr.Rajesh Sharma.

Accused Aasif present on interim bail with Col. Ms. Anita Singh.

IO/SI Sonu is present in person with complainant Aman and Jaiprakash.

PWs Sh. Jai Prakash and Aman Sohail (minor) are present in person.

Part Examination in chief of PW Jai Prakash recorded. His further examination is deferred on request of State.

Ld. Counsels for defence are directed to prepare questionnaire in respect of minor PW Aman Sohail to be filed before court at least a week before next date of hearing for purpose of examining minor.

IO/SI Sonu is present in person.

Col. Mr. Rajesh Sharma states that interim period of accused Aasif has expired in the month of October. He seeks to surrender and Col. seeks to move application.

IO/SI Sonu now transferred to some other police station.

Ld. Addl.PP requests for filing of FSL Report in respect of bullet and weapon of offence. Let FSL Report in respect of the same be filed by SHO within two weeks positively.

Copy of Order be sent to SHO PS Seemapuri for

necessary compliance and for securing presence of deputed IO who is acquainted of the facts.

Re-list the matter for P.E on 24.02.2021 at 11.00 am. The date already fixed i.e. 08.12.2021 already stands cancelled.

(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/07.12.2021