

SC No. 138/2021
FIR No. 492/2020
State Vs. Asif and anr. (**applicant Aamish @ Mohsin @
Bhura**)
P.S. Seema Puri
Under Sec. 307/120-B IPC.

18.02.2022

Today, the Court is holding physical hearing of the cases in compliance of circular no.733-756/Judl./SHD/2022 dated 11.02.2022 issued by the Office of the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

File taken up today on regular bail application of accused Aamish

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Counsel Ms. Anita for applicant/accused. She requests for posting the bail application for date fixed when the matter is listed for evidence of complainant.

On such request, list the bail application of accused Aamish on date fixed.

(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/18.02.2022