

SC No. 138/2021  
State Vs. Asif and ors.  
FIR No. 492/2020  
P.S: Seema Puri  
Under Sec. 307/120-B/34 IPC

24.02.2022

Today, the Court is holding cases through video conferencing in compliance of circular no. 733-756/Judl./SHD/2022 dated 11.02.2022 issued by the Office of the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present : Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Amish @ Mohsin @ Bhura produced from CJ  
No.11 through VC.

Accused Asif present with Counsel Mr. Rajesh Sharma  
through VC.

No report filed pursuant to directions dated 07.12.2021 by SHO  
P.S. Seema Puri nor IO is present.

Matter was taken up again after some time, during which SHO  
P.S. Seema Puri Insp. Vinay Yadav appears through VC and ensures the  
compliance of the order dated 07.12.2021. He also ensures the presence of  
deputed IO who is acquainted of the facts.

Accordingly compliance report of order dated 07.12.2021 be  
filed.

Ms. Anita Singh, Counsel for accused Amish @ Mohsin @  
Bhura present through VC and she has placed on record proposed  
questionnaire on behalf of accused. Copy of same be provided to Ld. Addl.  
PP. Same be put up for consideration on next date.

An application under Section 439 Cr. PC seeking grant of  
regular bail is filed on behalf of accused Amish @ Mohsin @ Bhura. In view  
of the orders on earlier applications and particularly dated 26.07.2021, the  
application deserves dismissal. Hence the same stands dismissed.

List the matter for compliance by SHO concerned on  
05.03.2022 at 2.00 pm.

**(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/24.02.2022