

SC No. 138/2021  
State Vs. Asif and ors.  
FIR No. 492/2020  
P.S: Seema Puri

05.03.2022

Present: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substitute PP for State.  
Accused Amish @ Mohsin @ Bhura produced from JC.  
Counsel Ms. Anita Singh for accused Amish @ Mohsin.  
Accused Asif on bail with Counsel Mr. Rajesh Sharma.  
Deputed IO/SI Pushpendra has filed Report pursuant to  
Order dated 24.02.2022, as per which he states that FSL opinion is still  
awaited.

List the matter for compliance of the Order dated  
24.02.2022 and for filing the Supplementary Challan on or before  
12.07.2022.

Let PWs cited at sr. no. 1 & 2 along with MHC(M) be  
summoned through IO/SHO for examination on date fixed. IO is also  
directed to remain present on date fixed for some clarification.

Re-list the matter for compliance as above/P.E. on  
12.07.2022.

**(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/05.03.2022