

IA No. 05/2022
SC No. 138/2021
State Vs. Aamish @ Mohsin @ Bhura
FIR No. 492/2020
P.S. Seema Puri
Under Sec. 307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act.

29.04.2022

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ld. counsel Mr. U.A. Khan for applicant/accused.
Deputed IO PSI Sachin present from P.S. Seema Puri.
Reply to bail application filed.

This is an application under section 439 Cr.P.C. for enlargement of the accused on regular bail for the aforementioned offences.

Part arguments on bail application heard.

During arguments, Ld. counsel for applicant has drawn the attention of the Court towards the order dated 07.12.2021 whereby direction was given to IO for filing FSL Report in present case. However no FSL report has been filed till date. Accordingly, DCP concerned is directed to file compliance report of order dated 07.12.2021. Let a priority letter be sent alongwith copy of this order to FSL with respect to report sought in present case.

List this bail application for compliance report/further arguments on 12.05.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/Special Judge,SC/ST
(POA) Act/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/29.04.2022