

SC No. 138/2021  
FIR No. 492/20  
PS Seemapuri  
State Vs. Asif

12.07.2022

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Asif is present on bail.  
Accused Mohsin produced from JC.  
Mr. U.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohsin.  
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Asif.  
IO/SI Sonu in person.

Today this matter is fixed for compliance of order dated 24.02.2022 and for filing of FSL report/supplementary Challan as well as PE.

Despite filing of compliance report on behalf of DCP concerned dated 11.04.2022, FSL report regarding bullet and weapon of offence has still not been filed. An explanation be called from SHO, PS Seemapuri in this regard on NDOH. SHO, PS Seemapuri is directed to remain present before this court on NDOH.

PW-1 Sh. Jai Prakash and PW-2 Mr. Aman are present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up this matter for PE on 10.11.2022. PWs mentioned at Sr. No. 3 & 13 be summoned as per list for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/12.07.2022