

SC No. 138/2021
FIR No. 492/20
PS Seemapuri
State Vs. Asif

10.11.2022

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Asif on bail.

Accused Mohsin produced from JC (on bail in this case)

Sh. Shahrukh, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohsin.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

Summons issued to PW Rahish Muniri received back with the report that he is in Mandoli Jail from the last two years. Let production warrants be issued against him for NDOH.

PW-3 Ms. Chanchal is examined and discharged.

IO/SI Sonu is present and discharged unexamined for today.

Put up this matter for further PE on 25.02.2023.
PWs be summoned as per list for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/10.11.2022