

SC No. 138/2021  
FIR No. 492/20  
PS Seemapuri  
State Vs. Asif Etc.

25.02.2023

Present: Mr. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Mr. Rajesh Sharma.  
IO/SI Sonu in person.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

Production warrant of witness Rahish Muniri has been received back with the report that he has been released on interim bail on 22.10.2022.

In view of the above, let the said witness be summoned for NDOH.

PW/Ct. Umesh not present despite service, however, a written request has been received, whereby it has been mentioned that he is on leave today. Exemption is granted for today only.

Put up this matter for purpose already fixed on 12.05.2023. PWs be summoned as per list for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/25.02.2023