

IA No. 7/2023  
SC No. 138/2021  
FIR No. 492/20  
PS 307/34 IPC & 27 A. Act  
U/s Seemapuri  
State Vs. Asif

05.04.2023

Present : Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State.

None for applicant/accused.

IO/SI Rahul in person.

This is the first application u/s 438 Cr.P.C. moved on  
behalf of applicant/accused for grant of pre-arrest bail.

Reply to the bail application has been filed.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Accordingly, put up this bail application for  
consideration on 13.04.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/05.04.2023