

SC No. 138/2021
FIR No. 492/20
PS Seemapuri
U/s 307/120-B/34 IPC &
25/27 A. Act
State Vs. Asif Etc.

12.05.2023

Present : Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Both accused persons not present.

IO/SI Sonu in person.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

PW Ct. Umesh is present, however, he is discharged unexamined for today as advocates are abstaining from work today.

Summons issued to PW Rahish Muniri received back with the report that he is in JC in Bulandshahar District, UP.

Since both the accused persons are not present today, let NBWs be issued against them and notice to their sureties u/s 446 Cr.P.C. to be executed through IO/SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up this matter for appearance of both the accused persons on 14.07.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/12.05.2023

At 3 pm

At this stage, both the accused persons have appeared.

Accordingly, the order passed in pre-lunch session w.r.t. issuance of NBWs against them stands recalled.

Issue production warrants against PW Rahish Muniri to be issued through SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up this matter for PE on date already fixed i.e. 14.07.2023. Other PWs be also summoned as per list for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/12.05.2023