

SC No. 138/2021
FIR No. 492/2020
State Vs. Asif
P.S. Seema Puri
u/s 307/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act.

19.01.2024

Present : Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Asif present on bail.

Accused Aamish @ Mohsin produced from JC
(through VC).

IO/SI Sonu is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for further PE.

Summons to PW/ASI Marry Rose received back with
the report that she is on EL. **Let, this witness be summoned
afresh for NDOH.**

PW/Ct. Umesh not present despite service. However, a
written intimation has been sent to the court seeking exemption for
today. For the reasons mentioned, exemption from appearance is
granted for today. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh for
NDOH.**

During the course of hearing, an enquiry has been
made to the IO as to whether the FSL/ballistic report has been
received or not, in response to which, he has submitted that the said
report has not been received so far from the concerned authority.

It has been observed that the samples were sent to FSL
concerned vide RC No. 5321/2022 dated 04.03.2022.

In view of the above, SHO concerned is directed to follow up the aforesaid report and file the same on or before the NDOH positively.

Production warrants be issued against accused Aamish @ Mohsin for NDOH.

Put up this matter for filing of aforesaid report/further PE on **07.03.2024**.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/19.01.2024