

SC No. 138/21
FIR No. 492/20
PS Seemapuri
U/s 307/120-B/34 IPC &
S. 27 A. Act
State Vs. Asif Etc.

07.05.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aamish @ Mohsin produced from JC.
Accused Asif present on bail
IO/SI Sonu in person.

Today this matter is fixed for filing of FSL report/
further PE.

Supplementary charge sheet has been filed by SI
Rahul on behalf of SHO concerned w.r.t. biological as well as
DNA examination. Copy has been supplied to the accused
persons against proper receipt. **Let the same be tagged along
with the main case file.**

It has been submitted by IO of the case that now
only FSL report w.r.t. ballistics is left.

**In view of the above, SHO concerned is directed
to follow-up ballistic report from FSL concerned and file the
same at the earliest. In case report is not ready, then a
tentative date be obtained from FSL concerned. If need be
so, priority letter be sent through DCP concerned.**

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for further PE.

PW-5 W-ASI Mary Rose is examined and
discharged.

Contd.,

-2-

PW Ct. Umesh not present despite service.

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him to be executed through SHO for NDOH.

Put up this matter for filing of aforesaid report/ further PE on 08.08.2024.

Other PWs be summoned as per list for NDOH.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this court on NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/07.05.2024