

SC No. 138/21
FIR No. 492/20
PS Seemapuri
U/s 307/120-B/34 IPC
State Vs. Asif Etc.

03.10.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons i.e. Aamish @ Mohsin @ Bhura
S/o Sh. Zahir and Asif present on bail.

IO/SI Sonu not present despite service.

However, a written intimation/exemption has been sent on his behalf, wherein it has been mentioned that he is on CL today. Exemption is allowed for today only. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Pursuant to order dated 07.05.2024, one compliance report, duly forwarded by SHO Seemapuri, has been filed by SI Sachin, wherein it has been mentioned that FSL result is not ready despite issuance of priority letter.

Accordingly, SHO concerned is further directed to follow up with the FSL concerned regarding the aforesaid result of case property and file the requisite report at the earliest.

Issue notice to Director FSL, Rohini to intimate the tentative date to this court through SHO concerned, by which the FSL analysis report in the present case shall be ready.

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW-6 HC Umesh is present, examined and discharged.

Contd.,

PW Ct. Saurav is present, however, he is discharged unexamined for today for want of FSL result. **Let he be summoned later on.**

Put up this matter for further PE on 07.12.2024.

Other PWs be summoned as per list for NDOH.

Dasti.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/03.10.2024