

SC No. 138/21
FIR No. 492/20
PS Seemapuri
U/s 307/120-B/34 IPC
& 25/27 A. Act.
State Vs. Asif Etc.

20.02.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused persons on bail.

IO/SI Sonu in person.

Pursuant to notice issued to Director, FSL regarding FSL result, a communication has been received from DH (Ballistic), FSL, wherein it has been mentioned that FSL report shall be ready by 30.04.2025.

Accordingly, IO/SHO are directed to obtain the above said report on the stipulated period and file the supplementary charge sheet at the earliest.

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE today.

PWs i.e. Ct. Jai Singh and Ct. Manish are present, however they are discharged unexamined as advocates are abstaining from work today. **Let the above said witnesses be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for filing of FSL result/PE on 06.05.2025.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this court on NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/20.02.2025