

SC No. 138/21  
FIR No. 492/20  
PS Seema Puri  
U/s 307/120-B/34 IPC &  
25/27 A. Act  
STATE Vs. ASIF Etc.

25.08.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
(through VC).

Both accused absent.

**Advocates are abstaining from work today.**

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.2000/- each against both  
accused i.e. Asif and Aamish @ Mohsin @ Bhura to be executed  
through SHO for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **29.10.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/25.08.2025

**At 11:45 am**

At this stage, accused Aamish @ Mohsin @ Bhura has  
appeared before this court. His BWs are hereby recalled.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **29.10.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/25.08.2025

**At 12:35 pm**

At this stage, accused Asif has appeared before this  
court. His BWs are hereby recalled.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **29.10.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/25.08.2025