

SC No. 138/21
FIR No. 492/20
PS Seema Puri
U/s 307/120-B/34 IPC &
25/27 Arms Act
State Vs. Asif and Anrs.

16.12.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused absent.

PW Ct. Saurabh present but he is discharged
unexamined as both the accused are absent.

Bail bonds of both the accused are forfeited. **Issue
NBWs against both of them and notice to their sureties for
16.03.2026.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/16.12.2025