

SC No. 138/21  
FIR No. 492/20  
PS Seema Puri  
U/s 307/120-B/34 IPC &  
S. 25/27 Arms Act.  
State Vs. Asif and Anr.

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Asif in person.  
Accused Mohsin with Ld. Counsel Sh. Manjit  
Kumar.

On last date of hearing, NBWs were issued against accused Asif. Today, he orally requests for cancellation of NBWs. In view of his oral request, NBWs issued against him are hereby canceled subject to fine of Rs.1,000/-. Fine paid. Receipt issued. His bail bond is restored.

Put up for PE on **09.07.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026